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Christina Erwin [/O=EXCHANGELABS/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP 
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=4DDDBFF2E8414460ABDCAAEFC2D500DD-CHRISTINA E] 
10/26/2018 6:09:28 PM 
Mindy Wilcox (mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org) [mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org]; Fred Jackson 
(fljackson@cityofinglewood.org) [fljackson@cityofinglewood.org]; Christopher Jackson 
(cejackson@cityofinglewood.org) [cejackson@cityofinglewood.org]; Royce K. Jones (royce@kbblaw.com) 
[royce@kbblaw.com]; Peter Puglese (ppuglese@cityofinglewood.org) [ppuglese@cityofinglewood.org]; Louis Atwell 
- City of Inglewood (latwell@cityofinglewood.org) [latwell@cityofinglewood.org]; Lisa Trifiletti 
[I isa@trifiletticonsulting.com]; Catherine Aguilar ( catherine@trifiletticonsulting.com) 
[catherine@trifiletticonsulting.com]; Loren Montgomery (loren@mcadvise.com) [loren@mcadvise.com]; Dennis 
Kanuk (dennis@mcadvise.com) [dennis@mcadvise.com]; CHolmquist@wilsonmeany.com; Gerard Mccallum 
(gmccallum@wilsonmeany.com) [gmccallum@wilsonmeany.com]; Tay Via - Coblentz Patch Duffy & Bass LLP 
(tvia@coblentzlaw.com) [tvia@coblentzlaw.com]; Daniel Gershwin - Coblentz Patch Duffy & Bass LLP 
(dgershwin@coblentzlaw.com) [dgershwin@coblentzlaw.com]; Whit Manley [WManley@rmmenvirolaw.com]; 
Tiffany Wright (twright@rmmenvirolaw.com) [twright@rmmenvirolaw.com] 

Brian Boxer [/o=ExchangeLabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group 
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=a4f8c4ab743d4d5194aa8b3d8c519c29-Brian Boxer]; Addie Farrell 
[/o=ExchangeLabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group 
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=cc6bb601520a4f9690ae254948d782f5-Addie Farrel; Tom Gaul - Fehr & Peers 
(t.gaul@fehrandpeers.com) [t.gaul@fehrandpeers.com]; Netai Basu (n.basu@fehrandpeers.com) 
[n.basu@fehrandpeers.com]; Mike Samuelson (M.Samuelson@fehrandpeers.com) 
[M.Samuelson@fehrandpeers.com]; Matthew Bates (mbates@lightingdesignalliance.com) 
[mbates@lightingdesignalliance.com]; Iris Priestaf [IPriestaf@toddgroundwater.com]; Maureen Reilly 
[MReilly@toddgroundwater.com]; Brent Johnson [BJohnson@toddgroundwater.com] 

IBEC Project Description WORKING DRAFT 
Attachments: 2.0 Project Description.docx; DRAFT_IBEC Project Description Figures.zip 

WORKING DRAFT DOCUMENT 

Team, 

Please find attached the WORKING DRAFT project description for the Inglewood Basketball and Entertainment Center 
(IBEC) EIR. Note: this is a current working draft. There are a handful of questions throughout the text to the City and/or 
Applicant team to respond to, so please do so when you provide your comments back to us. Please review the text and 
the figures and look for accuracy -Are the project elements described correctly? Do you have additional details you can 
provide? Did we miss something? 

Please provide your track changes or hard copy edits/comments to ESA no later than Monday, November 12, 2018. If 
you have any questions, please feel free to reach out. 

Thanks, 
Christina 


